

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 935 of 2024**

MADHUR SINGH BANJARE

versus

BAJRANG TRACTOR PROPRIETOR ASHOK CHANDRAKAR

Order Sheet

27/01/2026	<p>Mr. Rajkumar Pali, Advocate for the Applicant.</p> <p>None for the Respondent.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>In view of above submission, the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, District Court Mungeli (C.G.), on 20.02.2026 at 12:00 PM.</p> <p>The concerned District Judge, shall ensure the mediation process and submit the report to this Court accordingly.</p> <p>A copy of this order be sent to the concerned District Judge forthwith.</p> <p>List the matter along with the mediation report.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
Shubham	