

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 935 of 2024**

MADHUR SINGH BANJARE **versus** BAJRANG TRACTOR
PROPRIETOR ASHOK CHANDRAKAR

Order Sheet

16.04.2026	Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Sumit Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. According to the report dated 30.03.2026 received from the Mediation Centre, District and Sessions Court, Mungeli, the mediation between the parties has failed. Heard on admission. Admit. List the case for final hearing in the month of July, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	